Cear Membor

- Reading and District Amateur Radic Club

13th Movembsr 1955
MNotice of 1938 Annual General Meeting

The Aprual General Meesting of the Reading and District Amatewr Radio Club will take place on Thursday
gth December 1987 in the Tea Room, Woodley Favilion, Woodiord Park, Haddon Drive, Woodlay. Tha
meeting will commance at 200005, F you are unable to att=nd please (ol the Secretary know,

Distribution of newsletter and annual repon.
Apologias for ahsence,

Accaptanca of 1998 AGM minutes.
Chairman's review of the year.

Adaption of 15095 accounts.

Election of 2000 committea.

Any cther businezs,

Boor and chiaese,

Mominations and Election of 2000 ¢ommittee

You may nominate your choice(s) of committee membarfg) for the next year. Bach willing nominee standing
for a commitise office must have twe valid nominations frem elub members. In the avent that an office has
more than one candidate standing for it then a vole will be earried out at the AGM, otheraise the candidate
will automatically be elacted o committes. A minimum of 4 and a maximum of & members are required on
he committee, of which thera must be & chairman, secretzry, treasuror and at laast one ordinary membar.
Cammitiea nominations are ta be received in writing by the club Secretary by Sunday 30th Movember at the
very latest, The nomination should state the nominatad person, the committee position to be filled and ba
signed by the member or members,

Ary ¢ther business

Any athar items of business sheould be anncuncad pricr to the AGM in wiiting. Flease pass these to the
secretary by Monday Gth December at tha latest. Any discussion forum will be limited in time. An opportunity

to discuss the club’s affairs and future disection will take place at the first ciub meeting of 2000 hosted by tha
new committes.

Yeur porsodnal delails ane hald on a personal computer sclely for the purpose of administering the affairs of
tha club, ¥our name and eddress delails are shown oo tha envelope label Flease verify that these dotails
ara correct and infarm me of any conections and whether vou wish to have your details withheld from
feblication in a club dircclony.

| loak forward i seeing you at the AGM. If you cannol make it, please el me keww.

Ti's . r Replies 10 ; GOLHZ
122 Qcham Cuarnibe,
Whishuich Hill, Resding,

Jim Carter GOLHZ - RADARC Secretary REGE 7OL or GILHZ @AALARC ORG




Members Query

GOIZV Gowers Derek £6.00 14-01-99
GOJMS  |Standen Min £12.00 14-01-99
GOLGG |Challacombe [Nick £12.00 14-01-99
GOLHZ Carter Jim £12.00 14-01-99
GOLIE Humphies  [Jack £6.00 14-01-99
GONMN  [James L £12.00 11-03-99
GOOPB  |Canning Tony £12.00 28-01-99
GOPUB  |Swynford Peter £12.00 11-01-99
GORPW  |Wilson Don £12.00 29-01-99
GOTKV  |Self Dave £6.00 28-01-99
GOVQR |Cannon Thomas £12.00 14-01-99
G3DMQ [Curry DrA.S. £6.00 15-01-99
G3NGX |Hogg Harry £12.00 11-03-99
G3PGM |Davies Eric £0.00 14-01-99
G3VMY  [Searle Edward £12.00 08-04-99
G3XTT Field Don £12.00 14-01-99
GACCC  [Young Chris £12.00 23-01-99
—ACHSWO—TETOWIEY P~ D00 1-09-05t
G4CWO [Crowley Bob £5.00 01-09-99
G4ELY Panting Bob £6.00 14-01-99
G4IWS Caine Robin £12.00 13-05-99
G4JINU Smith Peter £6.00 14-01-99
G4JTR Robinson Vin £12.00 28-01-99
G4KWT  |Pibworth Dennis £12.00 11-03-99
G4PZK Bryant Cliff £6.00 11-03-99
G6IJK Clayphon Ted £12.00 28-01-99
G6I1ZA Alderton lan £12.00 08-04-99
G6ZTZ French Simmon £12.00 05-05-99
G7GMG  |Powley Nick £0.00 14-11-99
G7I1TU Marlow Stewart £6.00 11-02-99
G7MER  |Hurst Chris £6.00 14-01-99
G7UET |Levy. Andy £12.00 11-03-99
G7UZY Alan £12.00 14-01-99
G8FIF Howlett Des £12.00 14-01-99
G8FRC  [Milton Pete £12.00 14-01-99
G8GZR |Langdon R £6.00 14-01-99
G8NXJ Livesey lan £12.00 14-01-99
MOBSJ Poore Philip £12.00 13-05-99
[M1 CYE |[Catt Chris £12.00 14-01-99




RADARC INCOME AND EXPENSE REPORT

1999 1998
INCOME
Donation
Junk £41.00 £50.50
Junk Sale £47.50 £173.16
Interest £0.60 £13.97
Membership 99 (38)
Distant Member £6.00 £6.50
Full £300.00 £328.75
Retired £60.00 £71.50
Student £19.50
SWL £5.00 £6.50
Total Membership £371.00 £432.75
Other Income
Rally £450.00 £350.00
Rally Table £16.00 £193.60
Total Other Income £466.00 £543.60
Reverse Unpaid Cheque No 363 G3ULT(1998) £15.00
Examination Fees £0.00
Sales £0.00
TOTAL INCOME £926.10 £1,228.97
EXPENSES
Call Sign
Cheque G3ULT Licence
Cash to GOMZN for 97/98 G3ULT Licence £15.00
Cash to Paul Sayer for MOAAA Licence £15.00
Cheque No 377 - G3ULT 98/99 Licence £15.00
Sponsorship MOBIY Sweatshirt £11.69 £200.00
Engraving £35.85
Equipment
Club Equipment £296.88 £250.00
(Linear 98)
Field Day Expens - Equipment £110.61
Site Rental £0.00 £0.00
Special Events £0.00 £0.00
Postage & Paperwork £30.00
Newsletter £6.82 £0.00
Library £0.00 £0.00
Committee £0.00 £0.00
QsL £5.90 £0.00
Internet £0.00 £0.00
Examine £0.00 £0.00
Insurance
Ham Equipment £176.64 £174.95
Room Booking - £132.92 £142.29
Show £5.00
AGM Food & Wine 98 £56.38 £42.94
Christmas Dinner Gifts £17.91
RSGB £20.00 £20.00
Talk £5.00 £45.00
TOTAL EXPENSES £, 730.14 1,101.64
INCOME | ESS EXPENSES £195.96 £127.33
Total Funds Available £1,458.82 £1,262.86
Cheques Not cashed GOAAA £15.00 £15.00
Cheques Not cashed GOLHZ Trailer £40.00
Bank+BS+Cash Balance £1,403.82 £1,277.86



07112/99
gb I -
ccount Transactions 19987~ 1999
All Accounts
01/12/98 Through 07/12/99
Num Date Payee Memo Amount Running Bala
Opening Balance as of 01/12/98 1,262.86
Month Ending 31/12/98
378 10/12/98 Woodley Town Co Additional Room B -12.55 1,250.31
379 10/12/98 Simon French AGM Food -25.62 1,224.69
380 10/12/98 Dave Self Tee Shirt for Ben b -11.69 1,213.00
381 10/12/98 Woodley Town Co AGM Drinks -30.76 1,182.24
Total Month Ending 31/12/98 -80.62
Month Ending 31/01/99
12/01/09 Full Membership GOLHZ 12.00 1,194.24
14/01/99 Engraving Trophys 1998 Trophy Engr -9.00 1,185.24
9900 14/01/99 Honary Membersh G3PGM 0.00 1,185.24
9901 14/01/99 Retired Membersh GOLIE 6.00 1,191.24
9902 14/01/99 Full Membership M1CYE 12.00 1,203.24
9903 14/01/99 Retired Membersh Golzv 6.00 1,209.24
9904 14/01/99 Retired Membersh G4ELY 6.00 1,215.24
9905 14/01/99 Retired Membersh G4JNU 6.00 1,221.24
9906 14/01/99 Full Membership GORPW 12.00 1,233.24
9907 14/01/99 Full Membership G6IJK 12.00 1,245.24
9908 14/01/99 Full Membership GOPUB 12.00 1,257.24
9909 14/01/99 Full Membership G4JTR 12.00 1,269.24
9910 14/01/99 Full Membership GOLGG 12.00 1,281.24
9911 14/01/99 Full Membership G7uzY 12.00 1,293.24
9912 14/01/99 Full Membership G8FRC 12.00 1,305.24
9913 14/01/99 Retired Membersh G7MER 6.00 1,311.24
382 20/01/99 RSGB Affilition Fe Affiliation RSGB -20.00 1,291.24
Total Month Ending 31/01/99 109.00
Month Ending 28/02/99
9914 10/02/99 Full Membership GOOPB 12.00 1,303.24
9914 10/02/99 Full Membership GOJMS 12.00 1,315.24
9915 10/02/99 Retired Membersh GOTKV 6.00 1,321.24
9916 10/02/99 Full Membership G8FIF 12.00 1,333.24
9917 -10/02/99 Full Membership G8NXJ 12.00 1,345.24
9918 10/02/99 Full Membership G4CCC 12.00 1,357.24
9919 10/02/99 Retired Membersh G3DMQ 6.00 1,363.24
9920 10/02/99 Full Membership GOVQR 12.00 1,375.24
9921 10/02/99 Retired Membersh G8GZR 6.00 1,381.24
Total Month Ending 28/02/99 90.00
Month Ending 31/03/99
9915 08/03/99 Internet Club RAR Ciub -23.50 1,357.74
9916 08/03/99 Cash payment Newsletter -6.82 1,350.92
9917 08/03/99 Membership G71TU 6.00 1,356.92
11/03/99 Distant Membershi G4PZK 6.00 1,362.92
9919 15/03/99 Junk Sale March Junk Sale 47.50 1,410.42
18/03/99 TSB Cash Transfer 100.00 1,510.42
383 18/03/99 Woodley Town Co Room Hire till Dec -120.37 1,390.05
9918 18/03/99 TSB Cash Transfer -100.00 1,290.05
Total Month Ending 31/03/99 -91.19
Month Ending 30/04/99
07/04/99 Full Membership GONMN 12.00 1,302.05
Total Month Ending 30/04/99 12.00
Month Ending 31/05/99 s
9925 05/05/99 Full Membership G7UET 12.00 1,314.05
9927 05/05/99 Full Membership G3NGX 12.00 1,326.05
08/05/29 Full Membership G3VMY 12.00 1,338.05
9926 08/05/99 Full Membership G4KWT 12.00 1,350.05
9929 08/05/99 Full Membership GezT1Z 12.00 1,362.05
9930 08/05/99 Full Membership G3XTT 12.00 1,374.05
9931 08/05/99 Full Membership G6IZA 12.00 1,386.05
13/05/99 Full Membership G4IWS 12.00 1,398.05
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07/12/99

Account Transactions 1998 - 1999

All Accounts
01/12/98 Through 07/12/99
Num Date Payee Memo Amount Running Bala
13/05/99 Full Membership moBSJ 12.00 1,410.05
27/05/99 GOJMS Min CD Call Seeker 9€ -7.50 1,402.55
Total Month Ending 31/05/99 100.50
Month Ending 30/06/99
10/06/99 Talk Payment WW |l Radio Talk -5.00 1,397.55
10/06/99 Donation Donation batteries 6.00 1,403.55
Total Month Ending 30/06/99 1.00
Month Ending 31/07/99
01/07/99 Lloyds TSB 0.60 1,404.15
384 04/07/99 Insurance 1999 -2000 Insura -176.64 1,227.61
08/07/99 Jim GOLHZ Maplin Spares -10.71 1,216.80
28/07/99 Donation McMicheal Rally 16.00 1,232.80
Total Month Ending 31/07/99 -170.75
Month Ending 30/09/99
09/02/99 Donation Donation from Har 16.00 1,248.80
09/09/99 Donation Sale Equipment By 25.00 1,273.80
13/09/99 Reduce cash held -150.00 1,123.80
13/09/99 Reduce cash held 150.00 1,273.80
14/09/99 Rally McMicheal Rally C 450.00 1,723.80
14/09/99 Distant Membershi G4CWO 5.00 1,728.80
Total Month Ending 30/09/99 496.00
Month Ending 31/10/99
386 21/10/99 Tom GOVQR Club QSL Cards -5.90 1,722.90
Total Month Ending 31/10/99 -5.90
Month Ending 30/11/99
388 11/11/99 Jim GOLHZ Pump up Mast & E -246.17 1,476.73
Total Month Ending 30/11/99 -246.17
Month Ending 31/12/99
07/12/99 GOJMS Min Christmas Dinner | -17.91 1,458.82
Total Month Ending 31/12/99 -17.91
GRAND TOTAL 195.96 1,458.82
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READING & DISTRICT AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

Representing the inferests of Amatsur Radio in and around Berkshire and the Thames Valley

sinca 1934, Affiliated to the Radio Society of Great Eritein,

Club callsigns G3ULT and MOAAA

Maatings in BOLD ara at the Pavilion, Woaodford Park, Woodley, at 2000hrs. Events in fafics are NOT
at the Pavilion. The Club Meets on the second Thursday of each meonth,

Furher details from the Secretary -- Jim Carter GOLHZ Tel E"I 18 5542249 Email gdlihzd@radarc.org

13 January 00

- 2000 - the year ahead

DATE ’ I"."IEETIMGI EVENT / ACTIVITY DETAILS
THURSDAY Junk Sale — Erlng j,rnur ‘Radio Ralated Jurk and take home aven more! GULHL
11 March i= usuzl jurk sale rules

THURSDAY {Static Electricity — Father Brown with a stunning lecture on Static s0LHZ
8 April . Elactricity — this is wall werth seeing

THURSDAY To be advised GOLHL
A3May L

Sunday  Whrisfian Aid Walk- The clu provites Radio Communications for the

73" May ‘walk, & fun morningfeady afternoon on 2 Mefres Mohiles  and:

Handﬁerds L _
Waekend ASGE HF Nafional Figld Dgg GALHZ
=Jure- Annual CW Canfest — Ara the (ORF crew gaing fo do it again?

= June

THURSDAY Wi Il Radio — A talk about the radics usad in Warld War 1] {30LHZ
10 June

Waakend RSGE VAA National Field Day - 5 GOLHZ
3 July- tnaual VHF Field Day Cantast — Do any clul membars want ta put a:
4 July O O :
THURSDAY ‘Desert !sland Radio — It's Hhat time again to pit ',r::-ur alectronic skills GOLHZ
§ July against ihe others - what will we build this year? -
Sunday MeMichas! Rally - Held in Burmham, joint wentlre with other racdhal
18% July elubzs, This o the Clubs premier Tund raising ventre — a good day ouf
_____________________________ ml_h oitf frigrids and many bargains in the boof sale

THURSDAY  :On The Air Night - It'= the summer halidays and hopsfully the sun GOLHZ
12 August ispat eurt will be high, wark same DX, from 06 clubhouse .
THURSDAY Maderr Military HF Radias — A taik by Mika GBMOB (Pravisianal} GOLGG
3 September | .
SRR o Be Advisgy - g
14 Qctober |

THURSDAY :Te Be Advized 1999
11 Movembegr o]
THURSDAY .n'-'mnual General MEEtmg . Time to elact the vear 2000 cu:-rrmﬂtea aru;l 1992
9 December 99 .,F?.f.E'.'—.'!—.'..F.%F—‘:.FEEE._WF‘*‘FEE and Beerfor members i e
Saturday :How_will the club mark the fast yoar of the current miffan nium 7 2000
Jdanuary 2000 0
THURSDAY 2000

ik ereew radarc org

GOLHZ 11/Mar3g



Forthcoming Events 1999 - 2000

Mecting at the Pavilion, Woodford Park, Woodley, Reading

Find us in the Tea Room

Halics indicate that an event Is provisional or not being held at Woodford Park, Wandtey

%% a a 4 Updated:- 19 September 1598

hitp7lcome to/mmigy._. McMichael Rally detans

ey

Save this page as a Favourite - updates all the tinge

11 November

[DATE _ |MEETING / EVENT / ACTIVITY

THURSDAY - \G8FIF Talk on PIC Chip. {if you weren't there you missed a
'good one)

9 September

; |Don't miss Des and this talk

[THURSDAY The Eclipse - A talk about the eclipse and its effects on Radio
Propagation by - Peter GOPUB i

14 October
|In the Tea Room next to the Bar

THURSDAY "|Digital Audio Broadcasting and Digital Radio - A talk by Robin

G4IWS about the technology of Digital Audio Broadcasting

‘+Ta be held in the Cammittee Rooms up stairs sbove the Ban

THURSDAY

'9 December 99

|Annual General Meeting— Time to elect the year 2000
committee, and of course FREE Cheese and Beer for members

10th. February 00

‘Saturday "How will the club mark the lasf year of the current millennium ?
1 January 2000
THURSDAY ~ 2000 - The Year Ahead - an opportunity for the club members o
! discuss the year ahead with the new committee.
:13 January 00
[Thursday "|To Bé Advised oo T

Thursday

9th March 00

'To Be Advised

3rd & 4th June

F’Tiursday An Introduction to Yaseu Products - from Paul Bigwood G3WYW
13th April 00 {Commercial Sales Manager Yaesu UK Ltd.

Thursday |To Be Advised T e
11th May 00 J
Saturday/Sunday  {|HF National Field Day - Is the QRP feam going o enter again?

.

|Thursday

| D O TR, PR,

PRETPY T NN Ea—

or prehaps we can enter two teams, QRP & Restricted?

. |'T0 BeAdumag — 7 = F— S — -

B TATIATa VAR RIaT;



